TOWN OF MOORES HILL P.O. BOX 323, 16610 N. BROADWAY ST. MOORES HILL, IN. 47032

Office: (812)744-6213 Fax: (812) 744-1350 Email: townofmooreshill@gmail.com

Dec 5th 2023 Council Meeting Agenda

Motion to open meeting
Pledge of Allegiance
Motion to approve Council Meeting Agenda

Council Report:

- Christmas Dinner
- Unrestricted Grant awarded from Dearborn Community Foundation for the Moores Hill Park
- Exit Conference with auditor on December 13th 11 am
- Dearborn Clearing House Food Pantry

Clerk Treasurer Report:

- Motion to approve Oct 3rd 2023
 Council Meeting Minute Corrections
- Motion to approve Nov 14th 2023 Council Meeting Minutes
- Motion to approve General Fund APV's for Nov 2023
- Motion to approve Sewer Fund APV's for Nov 2023
- Motion to approve Nov 2023 Payroll Reports
- Motion to approve Nov 2023 Key Fund Reports

- Motion to approve Nov 2023 Key Utility Reports
- Motion to approve Amended Ordinance No. 2023-12-1, An Ordinance to repeal and replace Town of Moores Hill Ordinance §91.02
- 2023 Dearborn County Commission of Public Records

Town Attorney Report:

• Not Present

Town Marshall Report:

Local Road and Street Report:

• Garage Door Fixed at Town garage

Wastewater Treatment Plant Report:

• Hach Service Quote for Spectrophotometer

Open Floor:

 **2 mins for each person to talk, no other person is to talk during their allotted time